

# **ColorPack**®

- SP Darken is a specially formulated black pigment concentrate for treating turf.
- SP Darken is not a dye, therefore it will not wash off.
- SP Darken can be applied to all types of grass.
  - Will Not Wash Off
  - Safe to Use
  - Raises Soil Temperature
  - Highly Concentrated Formula



Net Contents: 2 ½ Gallons (9.46L)

100692.5G GHS version: 15144



GHS version: 15144

100692.5G

## **SP DARKEN**

## **DIRECTIONS FOR USE:**

Add SP Darken to desired amount of water and agitate continuously. Do not mix any more than will be used at one time.

### **DILUTION AND COVERAGE:**

## **Summer Applications** (Discoloration):

Considering the variation in the grass, add 4-10 fl.oz./gallon (118-295 mL/4 L) of water. Spray the solution at a rate of 2.5 gallons/1,000 ft<sup>2</sup> (9.5 L/93 m<sup>2</sup>). If mixing with fungicide, refer to fungicide's label for manufacturer's recommendations.

## **Winter Applications (Dormant):**

Add 10-18 fl.oz. (300-530 mL) of SP Darken per gallon of water. Spray the solution at a rate of 3 gallons/1,000 ft<sup>2</sup>  $(11 L/93 m^2)$ .

Note: SP Darken can be mixed with SP Green® to create a dormant turf spray that can provide a dark green color during periods of turf dormancy.

Information regarding the contents and levels of metals in this product is available on the internet at: http://www.regulatory-info-jr.com

Warning: This product contains a chemical known to the State of California to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm. Proposition 65, the Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986, requires notification of potential exposure to substances identified by the State of California as causing cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm.

SP Darken®, SP Green®, ColorPack®, and Simplot® are registered trademarks of the J.R. Simplot Company

#### LIMITED WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMERS

J. R. Simplot Company ("Seller") warrants that the product contains the ingredients in the amounts stated on this label. THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS EXPRESSED, IMPLIED, OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE. Timing, rate and method of application, weather and other conditions, mixtures with chemicals not specifically recommended on this label or any accompanying written recommendation are beyond the control of Seller. Buyer assumes all risks of use, storage and handling of this material not in strict accordance with directions given herewith. In no case is J. R. Simplot Company liable for consequential, special or indirect damages resulting from the use or handling of this product. Buyer further agrees in the event of damages arising from the use of this product to accept a replacement of the product or a refund of the purchase price of the product, at Seller's option, as full discharge of Seller's liability. No one is authorized to make any other warranty, quarantee or directions concerning this product, and no such warranties, guarantees or directions shall be valid or binding upon Seller.